

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT

July 10, 2023

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v.

Webb's Transport LLC

Docket No. C-2022-3034193

Withdrawal and Entry of Appearance for I&E

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for electronic filing is the **Withdrawal and Entry of Appearance** of the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement ("I&E") of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission in the above-referenced matter.

Copies have been served on the parties of record in accordance with the Certificate of Service. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Alphonso Arnold III

Prosecutor

PA Attorney ID No. 318487

alphonso arnold III

Enclosure

cc: As per Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

CIII

v. :

Docket No. C-2022-3034193

:

Webb's Transport LLC

WITHDRAWAL AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please withdraw the appearance of Alphonso Arnold III, Prosecutor, on behalf of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement, and enter the appearance of Michael L. Swindler, Deputy Chief Prosecutor for the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission in the above-captioned proceeding.

A copy of all correspondence and notices, documents, orders or other communications with respect to the above-captioned proceeding should be addressed to the following:

Michael L. Swindler, Esquire

mswindler@pa.gov

PA Attorney ID No. 43319

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

(717) 787-6369

Alphonso Arnold III

Prosecutor

PA Attorney ID No. 318487

Dated: July 10, 2023

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission : Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement :

:

v. : Docket No. C-2022-3034193

:

Webb's Transport LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

Service by First-Class Mail

Webb's Transport LLC T/A White Rose Taxi 1321 E. Market St York, PA 17403

Alphonso Arnold III

Prosecutor

PA Attorney ID No. 318487

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 (717) 787-3836 alphonarno@pa.gov

Dated: July 10, 2023